Unknown Groups

Groups absent of a GSR or a Group Contact

District
No.
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Group Name

A.A. #3B

Big Book Study

Thursday 12 x 12

Tuesday Eve Big Book Study
Vista Participation

Vista Saturday Nite Live

Vista Smokeless

Big Book

Daily Reflection

Friday Beginners 8 PM

Late Night

Live and Let Live

Monday Daily Reflections
Monday Nite Young at Heart
Nooner

Oceanside No. County Beginners
Oceanside Recovery

Oceanside Step Study

Oceanside Tri-Sunday

Oceanside Tuesday Nite Participation
Step a Week Speakers
Wednesday As Bill Sees It
Escondido Beginners

Escondido Closed Mens Fellowship
Escondido Discussion Closed
Friday Nite Minute by Minute
Great News

Honor the Circle

New Beginners
Pauma Second Chance

FNV NetSuite Group
Group ID No. Group ID No. Member Address
(Preceding No.)  (Issued in 2019) Count
728865 000233879 25 Correctional Facility
130380 000114093 15 525 W Vista Way
180122 000121864 30 3419 Grand Ave
137865 000122177 25 165 Eucalyptus Dr
120356 000122490 35 165 Eucalyptus
125097 000122491 15 651 Eucalyptus
125091 000122492 30 165 Eucalyptus
172516 000114057 2
171640 000114901 20  1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
178147 000115760 25 1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
665635 000117779 12 1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
600704 000117951 30 560 Greenbrier Dr., #101
636807 000118458 30 1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
178148 000118565 20  1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
171641 000119044 30  1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
101717 000119184 25 4198 Mission Ave.
121459 000119185 25
127279 000119186 20 4198 Mission Ave.
101718 000119187 20 4198 Mission Ave.
101719 000119188 30
171642 000121186 40  1906-D Oceanside Blvd.
678471 000122692 2 4198 Mission Ave.
100764 000115332 2 2250 S Escondido Blvd Ste 110
175316 000115333 20  Mission Rd
101223 000115334 10 2250 Escondido Blvd
165055 000115743 20 Mission & Rose
666465 000116220 18  2319AE Valley Parkway
148577 000117139 7 La Jolla Indian Reservation
170366 000118739 15 1500 S Juniper
171805 000119515 5

City

Vista

San Marcos
Vista

Vista

Vista

Vista
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Escondido
Escondido
Escondido
Escondido
Escondido
Valley Center
Escondido
Pauma Valley

Anniversary
Date

07-05-2019
09-13-1983
07-01-1994
11-18-1985
02-20-1980
01-26-1982
01-26-1982
06-17-1992
04-10-1992
12-13-1993
04-12-2005
08-12-1994
01-07-2000
12-13-1993
04-10-1992
09-05-1969
08-29-1980
10-15-1982
12-06-1968
01-25-1973
04-10-1992
Unreported

04-11-1977
03-16-1993
09-06-1977
12-19-1990
11-01-2004
07-06-1988
01-21-1992
04-27-1992
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Saturday Circle of Life

Stick to It

Sunday 6 PM Escondido

Womnen's Step Study - Escondido
Womens No Issues

Clock and Compass

La Jolla Basic Big Book

La Jolla Friday Women's

La Jolla Step Study

Monday Night Mens S/S

North Shores Noon Newcomers
One Step at a Time at Mission Bay
Pearl

Tuesday Nite Attitude Adjustment Hour
Bay Park Tuesday BB Study

Big Book Recovery

Closed Women's Candlelight

Faith with Works

Founders BB Discussion

La Jolla Tuesday AM High Power
Linda Vista Men's

Mission Bay Saturday Nite Speakers
Stream View Discussion

Sunday Night Genesee Ave.

Old Town Main Streamers

Rainbow Bridge

Downtown Monday Noon Discussion
Early Birds

Friday Night Cedar Street

Friday Night Imperial

G.0.D.

Golden Hills Sunday Night

Know a New Freedom

Monday Nite New Beginnings

New Beginnings

Not Alone Speakers

Thursday Night Closed Women's Speakers
Tradition One Alumni

Unity One

671013
636455
652460
675964
673803
615533
672296
159742
121235
166321
161387
685242
176571
143330
131694
163584
170934
140931
147538
161642
101978
135263
137028
673406
163587
177912
149047
101972
119516
655754
658776
101998
662532
659153
166322
134571
130885
648666
129085

000120295
000121295
000121385
000123035
000123151
000114701
000117636
000117637
000117638
000118523
000119086
000119278
000119533
000122147
000113887
000114064
000114703
000115415
000115614
000117639
000117909
000118406
000082462
000121478
000119217
000119820
000115087
000115166
000115808
000115827
000115981
000116117
000117592
000118562
000118779
000119130
000121845
000122057
000122386

75
12
12
10

50
21
30

20
20
20

12
20
10
15
25
15
20
60
10
50
10
100
30
20
30
16
20
10
50
25
40
40

724 N Broadway

2250 S Escondido Blvd
2319A E Valley parkway
2244 Nevada Glen
2088 Beryl Street

9595 La Jolla Shores Dr

7111 La Jolla Blvd

4861 Cass Street
@ Clairemont Dr

3502 Clairemont Dr

5998 Mairan Way Room 117

2130 Ulric St

Alcala Park

5855 Streamview Dr
9896 Genesee Ave
2444 Congress

625 Pennsylvania Ave
1200 3rd Ave Rm 403
2980 Cedar Street
2980 Cedar Street
7022 Logan Ave
1010 Broadway

2980 Cedar Street
1944 30th St

1010 Broadway

3895 Newton Ave
1111 Island Ave

1315 25th Street
4104 Delta St

4104 Delta Street

Escondido
Escondido
Escondido
Escondido
Escondido
San Diego
La Jolla

La Jolla

La Jolla

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
La Jolla

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
La Jolla

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

05-09-2006
10-29-1999
09-14-2002
Unreported
01-03-2007
11-23-1996
08-16-2006
11-30-1989
08-01-1980
03-19-1991
03-22-1990
09-20-2008
06-28-1993
04-01-1987
01-23-1984
08-30-1990
02-28-1992
08-29-1986
03-30-1988
04-06-1990
03-07-1952
02-05-1985
08-16-1985
11-05-2006
08-30-1990
11-22-1993
08-25-1988
09-06-1977
10-22-1979
06-11-2003
01-26-2004
09-06-1977
09-16-2004
02-23-2004
03-19-1991
12-05-1984
11-07-1983
12-01-1996
04-08-1983
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Up the Street Step Study

Wake Up Call

13th St. Men's Closed

Chula Vista Noon

Coronado Coastal Step Study
Coronado Saturday Noon
Imperial Beach Sandpipers

K.I.S.S.

N.A.S. / N.A.D. Nooners

Nab A.A.

Senior and Sober Group of Coronado
Sunday Night Big Book Study
Holtville Sunday Morning

New River A.A.

Ocotillo

Salton Sea

Tuesday Night Step

12 x 12 Monday 7 PM

Cajon View Open Discussion

El Cajon Early Starters

Good Morning A.A.

Monday Evening Smokeless
Alarado Thursday Women's Closed
Allied Gardens Discussion

Barrett Twelve Step Open
Fletcher Hills Discussion

Happy, Joyous, Free

Highbottom

Lake Murray Women's
Manzanita/Compo Reservation
Mile High

Mixed Nuts

Ocotillo Wells Traditional

Original Tuesday Night Step Study
Santee Big Book Study Group (Moved from D-12)
Saturday Night Staying Alive
Friday Spring Valley Lunch

Hilltop

Lemon Grove Speakers

640036
656755
636451
150905
101093
688884
100896
630865
159421
165121
150818
630657
120735
131321
136880
118481
100991
688749
142574
642579
681496
175874
127094
100576
175883
101194
137815
146613
120421
168257
168258
177329
634964
697902
703361
652382
672425
118681
121299

000122405
000122511
000113140
000114652
000114803
000114804
000117258
000117464
000118680
000118687
000120505
000121471
000117115
000118913
000119189
000120197
000122225
000113086
000097678
000115266
000116131
000118461
000113491
000113523
000113858
000115546
000116937
000117060
000117699
000118165
000118368
000118415
000119190
000119345
000120238
000120400
000105830
000117093
000117828

20
20

50
10
15

15
10

14

20
13
12

30
12

20
18
75

71
25
12
40

25

35
15

80
65

1944 30th St

1010 Broadway

737 13th St

270 C Street

5th & Orange

950 Orange Ave

866 Imperial Beach Blvd
737 13th St

Naval Air Dept
Chapel Classroom #8
265 Soledad Place
73 N Second Ave
225 W 7th Street

3rd & H

938 Washington
1460 E. Main
694 S Emerald
190 E Douglas
2691 Navajo Rd

1250 Barrett Lake Rd

Zion At Estrella
Ribbonwood Rd
8350 Murray Blvd

Wild Cat Canyon Rd

State Hwy 78

5106 Zion Ave
8964 Magnolia Ave
9940 River Street
8910 Troy St

6901 Central Ave

San Diego

San Diego
Imperial Beach
Chula Vista
Coronado
Coronado
Imperial Beach
Imperial Beach
No. Island

No. Island
Coronado
Chula Vista
Holtville
Brawley
Ocotillo

Salton City
Brawley

El Cajon

El Cajon

El Cajon

El Cajon

San Diego

La Mesa

San Diego
Dulzura

La Mesa

San Diego
Boulevard

La Mesa
Campo

Barona Indian Reser
San Diego
Ocotillo Wells
San Diego
Santee
Lakeside
Spring Valley
San Diego
Lemon Grove

09-08-1999
08-08-2003
07-29-1997
02-06-1989
02-05-1974
02-26-2009
01-30-1978
06-28-1998
11-09-1989
12-27-1990
01-30-1989
09-11-1998
04-18-1980
12-19-1983
07-30-1985
04-07-1979
07-18-1949
04-13-2009
02-02-1987
02-07-2001
Unreported
04-28-1993
09-24-1982
10-13-1976
04-28-1993
05-23-1962
11-08-1985
01-29-1988
02-25-1980
08-05-1991
08-05-1991
09-17-1993
07-23-1999
11-04-2010
01-04-2006
05-29-2001
10-21-2005
05-07-1979
08-08-1980




12
12
12
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
18
18
18

Peace Officers Fellowship
Serenity Searchers
Solutions Not Excuses
Bacon Street Usual Suspects
Easy Like Sunday Morning Speakers
Ocean Beach Tuesday Night
Grupo De Estudio Feliz
Grupo Hay Una Solucion
Grupo Hermanos Latinos
Grupo lluminacion

Grupo Mujeres En Accion
Grupo Paraiso

12 x 12 Group

Daily Reflections

Encinitas 6 PM

Encinitas Evening

Encinitas Monday Night Discussion Closed

Encinitas Tues 7:30 PM Step Study
Encinitas Women's Step Study
L.C. Expn Strength and Hope
Leucadia 1 PM

Leucadia Speaker Discussion
Leucadia Women's

San Dieguito Big Book Study
Saturday Nite Live

Sober Surprises Thursday Women's
Solana Beach 11th S/S

Sunday Night Promises

Sunday Nights

Thursday Womens Big Book Study
Wednesday Night Big Book Study
Womens Common Bond Roving 12 x 12
Grupo Nueva Imagen

Grupo Primero De Abril

Grupo 6 De Enero

Grupo Divino Amanecer

Grupo Quinta Tradicion

Grupo Un Nuevo Despertar
Grupo Un Nuevo Milenio

663155
164035
696261
690143
719258
101760
163714
637521
141347
653759
714501
611182
137469
601486
167290
169109
136401
138883
168308
604257
125313
128086
133600
124242
131298
614662
131300
144964
137938
166964
611763
658941
629717
117066
627892
627393
657432
628010
637517

000119527
000120577
000120909
000113827
000115252
000119180
000116408
000116484
000116488
000116502
000025239
000116634
000113135
000114905
000115304
000115305
000115306
000115307
000115308
000117622
000117859
000117860
000117861
000120210
000120419
000120826
000120893
000121495
000121507
000006818
000122679
000123128
000116588
000116650
000116342
000116417
000116661
000116763
000116769

14

7929 La Mesa Blvd
2229 Bacon Street
4141 Pacific Hwy
2083 Sunset Cliffs Blvd

2265 Flower Ave #c

5901 Rancho Hills Dr

3990 Bonita Rd & Willow St.

1430 N Hwy 101

829 2nd Street

839 2nd Street Suite #3
839 2nd Street Suite #3
333 Encinitas Blvd

335 Saxony Rd

845 Santa Fe

3160 Calle Vineto

1430 N Hwy 101

1430 N Hwy 101

1430 N Highway 101
845 Santa Fe Dr
Encinitas Blvd

C/o 3867 Creststone Place

120 Stevens & Lomas Santa Fe

354 Santa Fe Dr

120 Stevens & Lomas Santa Fe

335 Saxony Rd

4th & Mary

Holt & 5th St
1990 Apple St
Carretera 76

360 W Midway Dr
120 Stevens Ave

San Diego
Spring Valley
La Mesa

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Chula Vista
San Diego
Bonita
National City
Leucadia
Encinitas
Encinitas
Encinitas
Encinitas
Encinitas
Encinitas
Carlsbad
Leucadia
Leucadia
Leucadia
Encinitas
Encinitas
San Diego
Solana Beach
Encinitas
Solana Beach
Encinitas
Encinitas
Encinitas
Calexico
Holtville
Oceanside
Pauma Valley
Escondido
Solana Beach
Oceanside

11-10-2004
10-02-1990
02-01-2010
01-01-2006
02-01-2015
12-06-1966
09-10-1990
02-18-2000
10-08-1986
06-19-2002
06-09-2014
03-14-1996
10-07-1985
10-04-1994
05-20-1991
10-11-1991
06-03-1985
02-11-1986
08-08-1991
02-16-1995
02-10-1982
01-10-1983
08-15-1984
10-09-1981
12-15-1983
11-04-1996
12-15-1983
09-08-1987
11-22-1985
04-26-1991
04-12-1996
02-06-2004
12-05-1992
06-13-1978
03-06-1998
02-04-1998
10-09-2003
05-16-1996
12-04-1999




19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23

449 Men's Discussion

Conscious Contact Study

East San Diego

Free Thinkers Step and Tradition
Friday Night Big Book Study
House Wed 8 PM Moved from D-12
New Women's

Noon Stretch

One Step Ahead

Practical Solutions

Speakers Breakfast

Staying In the Solution

Sunday Morning Breakfast Speaker
T.G.L.S. (Thank God I'm Sober)
Thankful Thursdays

Wet Behind The Ears

Women's Nation 11th Step Talking Circle
Women's Room

Sunday Night Rainbow

Different Strokes

Poway Monday 12 Noon

R.B. How it Works

R.B. Women Seeking Solutions Thursday Steps
Sunday Morning Sombodies
Unconditional A.A.

12 Steps to Freedom

Back Country

BYOB (Bring Your Own Book)
Julian Men's

Julian Prospectors

Play it Again

Ramona High Noon

Ramona Judges Bg Bk Study

Top Of The Hill

Altered Attitude

We Are Not a Glum Lot

172632
636450
101974
713054
671019
639002
146605
645276
626966
648300
135709
629892
632151
125407
684971
126644
646869
169832
688812
710381
684116
100943
640365
607420
704889
640185
712349
702824
717840
150032
665846
673365
161364
712348
691327
636448

000113210
000114779
000115213
000115657
000115804
000117176
000118944
000119040
000119277
000119668
000120991
000121170
000121434
000121659
000121707
000122918
000123028
000123162
000121497
000115013
000119660
000119808
000119809
000121453
000122358
000113127
000113760
000114387
000117418
000117419
000119614
000119832
000119833
000122033
000113533
000122609

20
20
30
14
15
25
20
10
15
25
25
20

10
10
20

25
15
20
30
40

40

15

12
15
10
17
10
15
20

4641 Mansfield St, Room 202
2231 Camino Del Rio S 2nd Fl
3785 Fairmount Ave
4044 Idaho Street
3725 30th St

4340 Van Dyke

4150 Alder Place

5252 El Cajon Blvd
4650 Mansfield St
3900 Cleveland Ave
4232 University Ave
3725 30th Street

5252 El Cajon Bldg
2111 Cam Del Rio S
3967 Park Blvd

2717 University Ave
3742 32nd St

1730 Monroe

Rainbow Canyon Rd
10125 Azuaga ST
12931 Pomerado Rd
17010 Pomerado Rd
16550 Bernardo Heights Pkwy.
12931 Pomerado Rd
12931 Pomerade Rd
3064 Borrego Balley Rd
3407 Hwy 79

323 Hunter Street
3407 Hwy 79

3407 Hwy 79

1406 Montecito Rd
1710 Montecito Rd
1010 12th St

3407 Hwy 79

2787 State Street

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Rainbow
San Diego
Poway
Rancho Bernardo
San Diego
Poway
Poway
Borrego Springs
Julian
Ramona
Julian
Julian
Ramona
Ramona
Ramona
Julian
Carlsbad
Oceanside

06-26-1992
10-29-1998
10-31-1968
06-25-2014
02-24-2006
04-11-2000
01-29-1988
07-17-1995
01-14-1998
02-21-2002
03-20-1985
07-27-1998
01-28-1999
02-22-1982
10-07-2003
07-29-1982
09-13-2001
12-10-1991
04-22-2009
04-01-2009
05-05-2008
04-06-1978
08-16-2000
08-10-1995
08-01-1994
01-01-1996
04-30-2012
01-01-2009
01-01-2016
11-22-1988
04-18-2005
11-16-2006
03-21-1990
04-30-2013
06-12-2009
11-29-1999




